

Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 1

Issue Date: 24 October 2023 8:50 PM

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

If you have questions, contact your Broker.

Contact Us

The NTI Representative for your Broker is Hunter Cardew.
T +61 7 3292 9962

Insured: GATEWAY MARINE PTY LTD
ABN: 43010370011

Client Number: 14794
Policy Number: 460534
Policy Wording: NTI275(01/12/2020)
Cover Period:
Insured From: 29 October 2023
Insured To: 4pm on 29 October 2024

Summary of Policy

Policy Selected:

- Marine Industry Liability

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

Schedule of Insurance

Marine Industry Liability Cover

Limit of Liability	\$20,000,000
--------------------	--------------

Business Details

Business Activities

Arising from Your occupation as a shipwright, general maintenance, repair and service, and activities incidental thereto, in relation to Your Watercraft Services: b. repairs and alterations; c. maintenance work; d. installation work; e. fit-out and refurbishment; f. painting and anti-fouling; h. detailing, cleaning and water blasting; n. premises occupier; and v. retailer of chandlery and boating equipment;

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers Insurance Australia Limited trading as CGU Insurance ABN 11 000 016 722 AFSL 227681 and AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance ABN 48 005 297 807 AFSL 230859 each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited ABN 84 000 746 109 AFSL 237246.

JN-3885667